505905278 02/07/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5951995

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
AITECH, LLC	02/04/2019	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HANGZHOU ZHILENG TECHNOLOGY CO. LTD.		
Street Address:	445 KAIXUAN ROAD		
Internal Address:	FLOOR 29, SUITE C/D		
City:	HANGZHOU, ZHEJIANG		
State/Country:	CHINA		
Postal Code:	310020		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16544571	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)419-1930

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-419-9090

Email: ipdocket@greensfelder.com

Correspondent Name: GREENSFELDER, HEMKER & GALE, P.C.

Address Line 1: 200 W. MADISON STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 3300

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	99171-897015.01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOSEPH A. FUCHS
SIGNATURE:	/Joseph A. Fuchs/
DATE SIGNED:	02/07/2020

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment_AITech_to_HANGZHOU#page1.tif source=Assignment_AITech_to_HANGZHOU#page2.tif source=Assignment_AITech_to_HANGZHOU#page3.tif

PATENT 505905278 REEL: 051749 FRAME: 0735

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

WHEREAS, AITECH, LLC ("ASSIGNOR"), a company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having a place of business at 471 Farrington Court, Buffalo Grove, Illinois 60089, is the owner of the patent(s) and/or patent application(s) identified on the attached Exhibit A;

WHEREAS, HANGZHOU ZHILENG TECHNOLOGY CO. LTD. ("ASSIGNEE"), a company organized and existing under the laws of the People's Republic of China and having a place of business at 445 KAIXUAN ROAD, FLOOR 29, SUITE C/D, HANGZHOU, ZHEJIANG, CHINA 310020, will acquire the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the patent(s), patent application(s), and/or invention(s) identified on the attached Exhibit A;

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to the PATENT PURCHASE AGREEMENT with an effective date of January 1, 2019, the contents of which are incorporated herein by reference, ASSIGNOR does hereby confirm the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, and hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns the patent(s), patent application(s), and/or invention(s) set forth in Exhibit A and in and to any and all applications based thereon, all continuations, continuations-in-part, continuing prosecution applications, or divisions thereof, and in all letters patent of the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto and reissues and extensions thereof which may be granted from the patent(s), patent application(s), and/or invention(s) set forth in Exhibit A, for the full term for which the letters patent, together with the right to claim the priority of any patent application included therein, to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNOR if this Assignment of Patent Rights had not been made.

ASSIGNOR also hereby confirms the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, and hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns the right to sue for any and all infringement of the patent(s), patent application(s), and/or invention(s) set forth in Exhibit A occurring prior to the effective date of this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees, on its behalf and on behalf of its successors and assigns, without further compensation, to promptly at any time upon the request of the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to provide such further information and execute such further assignments and documents and do all lawful acts with respect to the patent(s), patent application(s), and/or invention(s) set forth in Exhibit A that may be necessary or desirable to perfect title in the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, and to assist in obtaining patents relating to the patent(s), patent application(s), and/or invention(s) set forth in Exhibit A, or in any interference proceedings or for any divisions, continuations or continuation-in-part patent applications relating to the patent(s), patent application(s), and/or invention(s) set forth in Exhibit A.

ASSIGNOR confirms, warrants and represents to ASSIGNEE that ASSIGNOR has not granted

PATENT

REEL: 051749 FRAME: 0736

any rights in the patent(s), patent application(s), and/or invention(s) set forth in Exhibit A to any other person, firm, corporation or entity.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Assignment of Patent Rights to be signed at the date indicated below and effects the assignment of said patent(s), patent application(s), and/or invention(s) set forth in Exhibit A as of the effective date of the Patent Purchase Agreement dated January 1, 2019.

2/4/2019

Title: Manager AITECH, LLC

STATE OF ILLIHOIS COUNTY OF LAKE

Subscribed and sworn to before me, this O4 day of February 2019

Mr И-SИНУ Notary Public

M H SHAH Official Seal Notary Public - State of Illinois My Commission Expires Jun 6, 2022

44004

Exhibit A Patents and patent applications to be Assigned

TITLE	APPLICATION NUMBER	FILING DATE	PATENT NUMBER	ISSUE DATE	COUNTRY/ REGION
METHOD, APPARATUS AND SYSTEM FOR ESTABLISHING CONNECTION BETWEEN	14/889312	5/5/2014			US
DEVICES	×				
METHOD AND DEVICE FOR GENERATING MOTION SIGNATURE ON THE BASIS OF MOTION SIGNATURE INFORMATION	14/889332	5/5/2014			US
METHOD AND DEVICE FOR MATCHING SIGNATURES ON THE BASIS OF MOTION SIGNATURE INFORMATION	14/889320	5/5/2014			US

RECORDED: 02/07/2020

A A4004

PATENT

REEL: 051749 FRAME: 0738